

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ADMINISTRATION OF U.T. OF DAMAN & DIU
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
WORKS DIVISION NO. I
MOTI DAMAN.

TENDER NOTICE NO.91/2017-2018.

The Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Works Div.-I, Daman invites, on behalf of the President of India, the sealed item rates Tenders from the Specialist/consultants/Approved Registered Contractors of C.P.W.D., State P.W.D.'s or MES, railways, and also, with the Service Tax Department and VAT Department of U.T. of Daman & Diu for the following works.

Sr. / N.I.T No.	NAME OF WORK AND LOCATION	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME ALLOWED	LAST DATE AND TIME OF RECEIPT OF APPLICATION/ ISSUE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS AND ITS COST	TIME AND DATE OF RECEIPT & OPENING OF TENDER
01	Miscellaneous civil work at sample road frot area, Moti Daman. (E-11350)	₹.4,74,819/-	₹.9,498/-	01 Month	19/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. 20/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	23/03/2018 Up to 3.00P.M. 23/03/2018 At 4.00 P.M.
02	Supply of RCC Hume pipe with collar joints to PWD., SD-I, Daman. (E-11349)	₹.3,66,125/-	₹.7,323/-	01 Month	19/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. 20/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	23/03/2018 Up to 3.00P.M. 23/03/2018 At 4.00 P.M.
03	Repairing of Water Tanker Reg. No. DD-03-A-122 pertaining to the office of the PWD Sub. Division-I, Daman. (2 nd Call)(E-46680)	₹.1,09,635/-	₹.2,193/-	02 Months	19/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. 20/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	23/03/2018 Up to 3.00P.M. 23/03/2018 At 4.00 P.M.
04	Providing 150 mm dia borewell for hangar at Police Head Quarter, Nani Daman. (2 nd Call) (E-11339)	₹.99,690/-	₹.1,994/-	01 Month	19/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. 20/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	23/03/2018 Up to 3.00P.M. 23/03/2018 At 4.00 P.M.
05	Supply & Installation of TV & Fridge at Fort House, Moti Daman. (E-46562)	₹.85,500/-	₹.1,710/-	01 Month	19/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. 20/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.150/-	23/03/2018 Up to 3.00P.M. 23/03/2018 At 4.00 P.M.

Blank tenders will not be supplied by post.

The experience certificate of last three years or list of works in hand / carried out by the Firm / Registered contractor will have to produced by the contractor duly certified by competent authorities who is applying for the tender form.
Earnest money should be deposited along with application seeking issue of tender document in Deposit at call receipt of a schedule bank/fixed deposit receipt of schedule bank (Single FDR shall be accepted only if it is valid for six months 180 Days or more after the last date of receipt of tender) issued in favour of Executive Engineer, P.W.D., W.D.-I, Daman.

Submission of Tender Documents fees in the Form of DD (Demand Draft) drawn in favour of Executive Engineer, P.W.D., WD-I, Daman.

This Tender Notice may also be seen at web-site – www.daman.nic.in

Right to issue, accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons there of is reserved by the under signed.

Contact Details : ☎ 0260 - 2230926, 2230422, E-mail ID: eePWD-dmn-dd@nic.in

(P. R. Patel)
I/c. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
P.W.D., DAMAN.

Dated :- 15/03/2018.

No. PWD/DMN/AB/TC/ 1790

c.c. to

1. The Hon'ble Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
2. The Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Daman & Diu.
3. The Advisor to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman..
4. The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
5. The Law Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
6. The Superintending Engineer, PWD, U.T. of Daman & Diu (5 Copies), Fort area, Moti Daman.
7. The Collectors, Daman & Diu, Daman.
8. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
9. The President, D.M.C., Daman.
10. The President, District Panchayat Administration, Daman & Diu, Moti Daman.
11. The District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Secretariat, Daman for Publication on Web site.

Copy to:-

1. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Diu.
2. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Div. No.II/III, Silvassa.
3. The Chief Officer, D.M.C., Daman.
4. The Assistant Surveyor of Works.
5. The Divisional Accountant, Head Clerk, Store Keeper in Division Office.
6. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division No.II/IV, Daman, with a direction to prepare and submit to this office latest by 22/03/2018, a sealed cover containing the reasonable cost and current G.S.R. Rates of year 2014-15, statements based on prevailing rates, duly supported by authentic quotations, of materials, manpower's, machinery etc., as may be required for the items of Schedule 'A' in respect of works, under this notice, pertaining to their Sub-Division. Also, submit the 6 Nos. of drawings in respect of each work, separately, for inclusion in N.I.T's to be issued to the prospective Tenderers.
7. Notice Board.

(Signature)

भारत सरकार,
संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन, कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय,
लोक निर्माण विभाग, निर्माण प्रभाग सं- १,
मोटी दमण - ३९६ २२०

निविदा सूचना सं.९१/२०१७-२०१८

कार्यपालक अभियंता, लोक निर्माण विभाग, निर्माण प्रमाण - १, दमण, भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से केन्द्रीय लोक निर्माण विभाग, राज्य लोक निर्माण विभाग MES रेलवे और संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव के जी.एस.टी विभाग के साथ कार्यरत विशेषज्ञ / परामर्शदाता / अनुमोदित पंजीकृत संविदकारों से निम्नलिखित निर्माण कार्यों हेतु मादों पर दर प्राप्त करने हेतु मुदरबंद निविदाय आमंत्रित करते हैं :

क्रम / एन.आई. टी.संख्या	निर्माण कार्य का नाम एवं अवस्थिति	अनुमतित लागत	बयाना राशि	अनुमत समय	आवेदन प्राप्ति / निविदा दस्तवेजों को जारी करने की अंतिम तीथि व समय एवं इसकी लागत	निविदा प्राप्ति एवं खोलने का समय व तिथि.
01	Miscellaneous civil work at sample road frot area, Moti Daman. (E-11350)	₹.4,74,819/-	₹.9,498/-	01 Month	19/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. 20/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	23/03/2018 Up to 3.00P.M. 23/03/2018 At 4.00 P.M.
02	Supply of RCC Hume pipe with collar joints to PWD., SD-I, Daman. (E-11349)	₹.3,66,125/-	₹.7,323/-	01 Month	19/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. 20/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	23/03/2018 Up to 3.00P.M. 23/03/2018 At 4.00 P.M.
03	Repairing of Water Tanker Reg. No. DD-03-A-122 pertaining to the office of the PWD Sub. Division-I, Daman. (2nd Call)(E-46680)	₹.1,09,635/-	₹.2,193/-	02 Months	19/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. 20/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	23/03/2018 Up to 3.00P.M. 23/03/2018 At 4.00 P.M.
04	Providing 150 mm dia borewell for hangar at Police Head Quarter, Nani Daman. (2nd Call) (E-11339)	₹.99,690/-	₹.1,994/-	01 Month	19/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. 20/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	23/03/2018 Up to 3.00P.M. 23/03/2018 At 4.00 P.M.
05	Supply & Installation of TV & Fridge at Fort House, Moti Daman. (E-46562)	₹.85,500/-	₹.1,710/-	01 Month	19/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. 20/03/2018 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.150/-	23/03/2018 Up to 3.00P.M. 23/03/2018 At 4.00 P.M.

यह निविदा www.daman.nic.in की वेबसाईट पर देखी जा सकती है ।

बिना कोई कारण बताये किसी या सभी निविदाओं को जारी करने, स्वीकार करने या अस्वीकार करने का अधिकार अधोहस्ताक्षरी के पास सुरक्षित है।

सं. लो.नि.वि./दमण/ए.वी./टी.सी./

प्रभारी कार्यपालक अभियंता,
लो.नि.वि., दमण,
दिनांक: १५/०३/२०१८.